

Reference Number: FOI202223/158
From: Commercial
Date: 05 July 2022
Subject: Use of printed cable ties for waste and contract details

Q1 Can you advise if the trust uses printed cable ties for their waste?
a. If the answer is no , would the trust consider using them, if the price is right for the trust?
b. Also we would like to let the trust know within the next 18 months the cable ties will be fully biodegradable from SPK promotions.

A1 Yes
a-b: Having considered your request we do not deem that this question meets the criteria for a valid request for information under the FOIA, as it is asking for perspective and opinion rather than recorded data or information held by the Trust i.e. it does not 'describe the information being requested'.

Q2 Can you advise the size of cable tie, the colour and print required?

A2 Yellow 203 x 4.8mm

Q3 Can you advise if you are currently under contract when is the end date?

A3 Information not held - we are not under contract for this item

Q4 Can you advise the person or departments contact details, who deals with these and orders them?

A4 The Domestic Department is responsible for ordering these items – Lesley Cooper, Domestic Operations Manager, Lesley.Cooper@alderhey.nhs.uk

Q5 Can you advise the price per thousand of these which the trust would like to pay to keep their consumable prices down, not what they pay already?

A5 Having considered your request we do not deem that this question meets the criteria for a valid request for information under the FOIA, as it is asking for perspective and opinion rather than recorded data or information held by the Trust i.e. it does not 'describe the information being requested'.

Q6 Would the trust like to see samples from SPK promotions? free of charge.

A6 Having considered your request we do not deem that this question meets the criteria for a valid request for information under the FOIA, as it is asking for perspective and opinion rather than recorded data or information held by the Trust i.e. it does not 'describe the information being requested'.

Q7 Can we advise the trust that we currently provide as many prints as possible (maybe for wards and departments to have their own ties)instead of just 1 generic print (ie the trust

name).

- A7 Having considered your request we do not deem that this question meets the criteria for a valid request for information under the FOIA, as it is asking for perspective and opinion rather than recorded data or information held by the Trust i.e. it does not 'describe the information being requested'.
- Q8 Can we advise the trust we can supply references if needed from the many trusts we already supply.
- A8 Having considered your request we do not deem that this question meets the criteria for a valid request for information under the FOIA, as it is asking for perspective and opinion rather than recorded data or information held by the Trust i.e. it does not 'describe the information being requested'.